

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos.2 & 3 in S.L.P. (C) Nos. 680/2002 and 2947/2002@@
CC

MALLINA YESUPRASADA RAO ETC. Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

GUDAPATI VEERA VENKATA D.V. PRASAD & ORS Respondent (s)

(For recalling the CT's order dated 08/07/2002 and restoration of
the S.L.P.)

Date : 09/08/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SYED SHAH MOHAMMED QUADRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Yashank P. Adhyaru, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Chava Badri Nath Babu, Adv.
Mr. Bimal Roy Jad, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Wasay Khan, Adv.
Mr. K.C. Sudershan, Adv.
Mr. Jayanth Muth Raj, Adv.
Mr. K.V. Ramakrishna, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I..T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
I.A. Nos.2 and 3 of 2002 are allowed.

The special leave petitions are restored to their
original file.

The petitioners are permitted to file rejoinder
affidavit within two weeks.

(T.I. Rajput)
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master