

ê

SLP(C)No. 2947 OF 2002

ITEM No.31

Court No. 3

SECTION XIIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.2947/2002

(From the judgement and order dated 04/12/2001 in Order No.
2579/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT HYDERABAD)

GUDAPATI RAMA SITA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

GUDAPATI VEERA VENKATA D.V.PRASAD & ORS

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

With S.L.P. (C) No.680 of 2002

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 13/01/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SYED SHAH MOHAMMED QUADRI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Chavi Badri Nath Babu,Adv.
Mr. Bimal Roy Jad,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. L.N. Rao,Sr.Adv.
Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I..T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to take
steps to implead the necessary parties.

The case is adjourned by four weeks.

It is brought to our notice that for the year
2001-2002, the Receiver was directed to auction the
properties for an yearly lease basis. The same arrangement
shall continue also for the year 2002-2003.

(T.I. Rajput)
Court Master

(Asha Joshi)
Court Master