

SLP(C)No. 2947 OF 2002
ITEM No.205

Court No. 8

SECTION XIIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.2947/2002

(From the judgment and order dated 04.12.2991 in Appeal Order No.2579
of 2001 of the High Court of Judicature: Andhra Pradesh, Hyderabad)

GUDAPATI RAMA SITA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

GUDAPATI VEERA VENKATA D.V.PRASAD & ORS
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For Final Disposal)

Respondent (s)

With

SLP(C)No.680/2002
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For Final Disposal)

Date : 09/05/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner (s) Mr. C.B.N. Babu, Adv.
Mr. Bimal Roy Jad,Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. G.Ramakrishna Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Wasay Khan, Adv.
Mr. K.C.Sudershan, Adv.
Mr. Jayanth Muthu Raj, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.

.SP2

List after summer vacation.

.SP1

(K.K. Chawla)
Court Master

(Jasbir Singh)
Court Master