

È

SLP(C)No. 2947 OF 2002
ITEM No.203

Court No. 9

SECTION XIIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.2947/2002

(From the judgment and order dated 04/12/2001 in Appeal against Order
No. 2579 of the High Court of Judicature: Andhra Pradesh, Hyderabad)

GUDAPATI RAMA SITA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

GUDAPATI VEERA VENKATA D.V.PRASAD & ORS
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For Final Disposal)

Respondent (s)

With

SLP(C)No.680/2002
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For Final Disposal)

Date : 14/08/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. C.B.N.Babu, Adv. for
in SLP 2947/2002 Mr. Bimal Roy Jad,Adv.

In SLP 680/2002Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent (s)
Mr. G.Ramakrishna Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the respondent, the matters are adjourned for four weeks.

Anita

(Jasbir Singh)
Court Master