

Ô

C.A.No. 8956 OF 2003
ITEM No.2

Court No. 5

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No. 4 in Civil Appeal No.8956/2003

GUDAPATI RAMA SITA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

GUDAPATI VEERA VENKATA D.V.PRASAD & ORS
(For clarification of Court's Order dated 07.11.2003
and office report)

Respondent (s)

Date : 24/09/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Appellant (s)Mr. C.B.N.Babu, Adv.
Mr. Bimal Roy Jad,Adv.

For Respondent No.1Mr. G.Ramakrishna Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Wasay Khan, Adv.

For Res.No.2Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. is dismissed in terms of the signed order.

Anita

(Jasbir Singh)
Court Master

(Signed Order is placed on the file.)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. NO. 4

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 8956 OF 2003

GUDAPATI RAMA SITA

...
Appellant (s)

Versus

GUDAPATI VEERA VENKATA D.V.PRASAD & ORS.

...

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Our order dated 7th November, 2003 does not preclude the trial Court from trying all issues which arise in the suit. Our Order was only in a matter which dealt with an interim order. Any observation made in those circumstances cannot be taken to mean that issues which arise in the suit cannot be tried. We thus see no substance in this Application. It stands dismissed.

.....J.

(S.N.Variava)

.....J.

(H.K.Sema)

New Delhi,
September 24, 2004.